BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Petition of Evergy)	
Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	
West for a Financing Order Authorizing the)	Case No. EF-2022-0155
Financing of Extraordinary Storm Costs)	
Through an Issuance of Securitized Utility)	
Tariff Bonds.)	

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION ORDER

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW" or the "Company") and submits its *Response* ("Response") to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") *Order Directing the Submission of Documents and Scheduling First Status Conference* dated November 29, 2023 ("Order"). In support thereof, Evergy Missouri West states as follows:

1. The Company will be available to answer questions at the December 5, 2023 status conference. However, the Company wishes to inform the Commission that it has not yet selected an underwriter.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West submits this Response to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner MBN#39586

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2780

E-mail: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Karl Zobrist, MBN 28325

Jacqueline M. Whipple, MBN 65270

Dentons US LLP

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111

Phone: (816) 460-2400

Fax: (816) 531-7545

karl.zobrist@dentons.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543

Fischer & Dority, P.C.

Phone: (573) 353-8647

 $Email: \underline{jfischerpc@aol.com}$

101 Madison—Suite 400

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

ATTORNEYS FOR EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and copy of the foregoing was emailed on this 1st day of December 2023 to counsel for all parties.

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner